504456593 07/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4503294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIM LEUNG LUK	07/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAM HO YEUNG	
Street Address:	dress: UNIT G08A, G/F, ENTERPRISE PLACE, NO. 5 SCIENCE PARK WEST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK, SHATIN, N.T.	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15648470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XYHYEU-1701-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043194 FRAME: 0561

504456593

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application		Oocket Number: XYHYE	<u>U-1701-USPT</u>			
Vhereas, the As	signor, comprising the following name	d inventors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ NVENTOR(s)	Kim Leung Luk	ung Luk				
nade an inventic	on entitled: A SMART LIGHTING SY	STEM AND METHOD				
for which an appl (Select one of the I	lication for Letters Patent of the United	States:				
⊠ is executed □ was filed in	d concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offici tent Application Serial No.:					
	Yam Ho Yeung		***************************************			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	rees and Unit G08A, G/F, Enterpri Kong Science Park, Sha Hong Kong					
is desirous of act	quiring our entire right, title and interes	st in and to said invention and the	Letters Patent to be			
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim or	prefore, in consideration of the paymer 0), and for other good and valuable of Assignor, intending to be legally bound assigne, the full and exclusive right, tit it for eald invention, including all division for based thereon, and all Letters Pad all foreign patent rights in this invent	onsideration, the receipt of which in the interest in the and transfale and transfale and interest in and to said inversions, continuations, and continuations at an action to be obtained.	s hereby ers to Assignee, its ntion, all applications ons-in-part thereof, all			
Assignor	hereby warrants that no assignment, into which would conflict with this Ass	sale, agreement or encumbrance	has been or will be			
Assignor a legal represent possession, rela- thereto, to execu countries in the r instrument.	r agrees it shall be legally bound, upon tative thereof, to supply all information ting to the making and practice of said ite all instruments proper to patent the name of the Assignee, and to execute as whereof, this Assignment is execute	n request of the Assignee or its su and evidence of which the Assign I invention, to testify in any legal p i invention in the United States of all instruments proper to carry ou	nor has knowledge or roceeding relating America and foreign			
W. 100.00						
	We will be Plantan & Minara	Signature	Date			
	Typed or Printed Name	W2293 742 MAY V				

{XYHYEU-1701-USPT/00636244v1}

PATENT REEL: 043194 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 07/14/2017